

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE W.P. No.7006 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
12.	20.08.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> The 3rd respondent filed counter-affidavit, for which, the reply was also filed by the petitioner. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Government Pleader refers to the para Nos.7 & 8 of the counter-affidavit of the 3rd respondent. However, in reply, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the land was already submerged prior to the Form-C publication dated 05.01.2020, itself and the 3rd respondent addressed a letter to the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Sriklahasti dated 19.07.2023, in the matter of acquisition of the land for ground level reservoir at Kailasagiri, near Ramapuram village. In view of the same, the learned counsel for	

		the petitioner is permitted to implead the Executive Engineer, Sriklahasti, as one of the party respondents. List the matter on 10.09.2025. In the meanwhile, the other respondents, especially the 3rd respondent, shall file additional counter-affidavit. LSP BKM,J	
--	--	---	--