

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.7006 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	10.09.2025	<u>BKM, J</u> The 3rd respondent filed counter affidavit, for which, the reply was also filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to file additional counter affidavit for the 3rd respondent as per the orders of this Court dated 20.08.2025. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per the orders of this Court dated 20.08.2025, the petitioner is filing the implead application for impleading the Executive Engineer to be made as party respondents to this writ petition. List on 24.09.2025. BKM, J <i>PGT</i>	